12.  19 March 2018 1,305

13.  20 March 2018 1,345

14.  21 March 2018 1,305

15.  22 March 2018 1,290

16.  23 March 2018 1,280

17.  26 March 2018 1,285

18.  27 March 2018 1,265

19.  28 March 2018 1,225

20.  29 March 2018 1,210

21.  2 April 2018 1,225

22.  3 April 2018 1,205

23.  4 April 2018 1,145

24.  5 April 2018 1,165

25.  6 April 2018 1,180

Average 1,305.4

The Capital and Shareholding Structure Before and After the Completion of the

PMTHMETD

In connection with the PMTHMETD, the Company can issue up to a maximum of 1,772,892,346 (one

billion even hundred seventy two million eight hundred ninety two thousand three hundred forty six)

new shares or representing 10% (ten percent) of the total issued and paid-up capital of the Company as

at the date hereof. Such new shares will be issued from the Company’s unissued authorized capital with

a nominal value of Rp 25 per share.

The capital structure of the Company before and after PMTHMETD is as follows:

No. Shareholder

Prior to PMTHMETD After PMTHMETD

Number of

Shares

Nominal Value

(Rp)
%

Number of

Shares

Nominal Value

(Rp)
%

1.  Diamond Bridge

Pte, Ltd
3,830,690,801 95,767,270,025

21.61
3,830,690,801 95,767,270,025

19.64

2.  PT Medco Daya

Abadi Lestari
8,959,891,262 223,997,281,550

50.54
8,959,891,262 223,997,281,550

45.94

3.  PT Medco Duta 33,244,500 831,112,500 0.19 33,244,500 831,112,500 0.17

4.  PT Multifabrindo

Gemilang
8,000,000 200,000,000

0.05
8,000,000 200,000,000

0.04

5.  Public (each below

5%)

4,801,624,304 120,040,607,600 27.08 4,801,624,304 120,040,607,600 24.62

6.  Investor - - - 1,772,892,346 44,322,308,650 9.09

7.  Treasury Shares 95,472,600  2,390,070,000 0.54 95,472,600  2,390,070,000 0.50

Jumlah 17,728,923,467 443,223,086,675 100 19,501,815,813 487,545,395,325 100

Saham dalam portepel 20,271,076,533  506,776,913,325  18,498,184,187 462,454,604,675

With the assumption that all the shares have been issued in the PMTHMETD, therefore the

shareholders of the Company will be diluted to a maximum of 9.09% (nine point zero nine percent)

(rounding) from its ownership prior to the PMTHMETD exercise.

8

In relation to the Series I Warrants which have been issued by the Company, the capital structure of the

Company after PMTHMETD and after all the Series I Warrants have been issued is as follows:

No.

Nama

Pemegang

Saham

Setelah PMTHMETD dan Sebelum Waran

Seri I
Setelah PMTHMTD dan Waran Seri I

Jumlah Saham Jumlah (Rp) % Jumlah Saham Jumlah (Rp) %

1.  Diamond Bridge

Pte, Ltd
3,830,690,801 95,767,270,025

19.64
4,274,438,030  106,860,950,750  17.88

2.  PT Medco Daya

Abadi Lestari
8,959,891,262 223,997,281,550

45.94
11,785,898,872  294,647,471,800  49.31

3.  PT Medco Duta 33,244,500 831,112,500 0.17 33,244,500 831,112,500 0.14

4.  PT Multifabrindo

Gemilang
8,000,000 200,000,000

0.04
8,000,000 200,000,000 0.03

5.  Public (each below

5%)

4,801,624,304 120,040,607,600 24.62
5,930,987,132  148,274,678,300  24.81

6.  Investor 1,772,892,346 44,322,308,650 9.09 1,772,892,346 44,322,308,650 7.42

7.  Treasury Shares 95,472,600  2,390,070,000 0.50 95,472,600  2,390,070,000 0.40

Jumlah 19,501,815,813 487,545,395,325 100 23,900,933,480 597,523,337,000 100

Saham dalam portepel 18,498,184,187 462,454,604,675  14,099,066,520 352,476,663,000

With the assumption that all the shares have been issued in the PMTHMETD and Series I Warrants,

therefore the shareholders of the Company who did not exercise their Seris I Warrants will be diluted

to a maximum of 26% (twenty six percent) (rounding) from its ownership prior to the PMTHMETD

exercise.

Indicative Timeline of PMTHMETD and Share Buyback

The selective forecasted key dates in the PMTHMETD and Share Buyback are as follows:

1. Notification of the Plan to Convene an EGMS to the OJK

29 March 2018

2. Announcement of the Notice of the Plan to Convene the EGMS on